
2025-2026 Minnesota State University Moorhead Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 17, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-7   Conf: 6-6   Home: 5-2   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Johnson, Terryn 16-16 468 29.3 76-141 .539 0-1 .000 54-76 .711 43 69 112 7.0 33 1 12 26 8 12 206 12.9
10 John, Abby 6-6 125 20.8 22-36 .611 5-12 .417 19-23 .826 5 21 26 4.3 10 0 6 6 4 10 68 11.3
14 Safranski, Ashton 16-16 535 33.4 61-152 .401 20-70 .286 35-50 .700 6 79 85 5.3 45 2 78 44 1 39 177 11.1
35 Kelly, Caylin 16-13 459 28.7 59-156 .378 13-46 .283 26-40 .650 31 53 84 5.3 36 1 18 25 1 20 157 9.8
23 Berge, Abby 8-7 208 26.0 25-69 .362 3-19 .158 25-31 .806 13 28 41 5.1 11 0 4 13 0 6 78 9.8
32 Morrison, Aubrey 16-1 311 19.4 44-105 .419 21-49 .429 17-22 .773 7 17 24 1.5 29 0 21 16 3 19 126 7.9
01 Massaquoi, Grace 16-1 257 16.1 40-115 .348 3-19 .158 36-46 .783 30 33 63 3.9 21 0 5 11 4 8 119 7.4
08 Fisher, Karlee 16-16 419 26.2 27-100 .270 7-46 .152 24-33 .727 16 16 32 2.0 30 0 22 25 0 13 85 5.3
05 Teko-Folly, Ayelishka 16-0 202 12.6 19-35 .543 0-0 .000 9-21 .429 15 19 34 2.1 42 2 6 17 5 3 47 2.9
03 Wagner, Adie 16-4 139 8.7 10-37 .270 9-35 .257 0-0 .000 3 10 13 0.8 15 0 5 10 0 2 29 1.8
00 MacAdams, Julia 4-0 10 2.5 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 4 3 7 1.8 4 0 1 0 0 1 6 1.5
33 Srejma, Emily 16-0 112 7.0 8-27 .296 0-0 .000 7-11 .636 8 19 27 1.7 14 0 7 5 3 2 23 1.4
31 Maciej, Katelyn 8-0 24 3.0 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 5 3 8 1.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 10 1.3
04 Hillukka, Greta 8-0 28 3.5 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0.4
21 Dahl, Sydney 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3300 206.3 397-989 .401 82-303 .271 258-369 .699 225 420 645 40.3 294 6 186 217 29 137 1134 70.88
Opponents 16 3300 206.3 360-896 .402 119-359 .331 210-279 .753 136 406 542 33.9 339 10 166 266 58 101 1049 65.56

Team Statistics MSUM OPP
SCORING 1134 1049
    Points Per Game 70.9 65.6
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 397-989 360-896
    Field Goal Pct .401 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-303 119-359
    3PT FG Pct .271 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 258-369 210-279
    FT Pct .699 .753
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 13.1
REBOUNDS 645 542
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 186 166
    Assists Per Game 11.6 10.4
TURNOVERS 217 266
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 137 101
    Steals Per Game 8.6 6.3
BLOCKS 29 58
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,672 3,322
    Dates/Avg Per Date 7-525 7-475
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-163

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
MSU Moorhead 251 280 301 267 35 1134
Opponents 262 237 238 273 39 1049

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/25 vs Missouri Western L 59-68 325
11/15/25 vs Emporia St. W 60-48 0
11/18/25 at Central Mo. W 68-66 850

* 11/25/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 74-58 198
11/28/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 112-63 712

* 12/04/25 at Bemidji St. L 53-55 387
* 12/06/25 MINN. DULUTH L 69-73 512
* 12/11/25 at Minot St. L 68-78 323
* 12/13/25 at Mary L 78-84 201
* 12/18/25 NORTHERN ST. W 77-76 291
* 12/20/25 JAMESTOWN W 76-49 790
* 01/03/26 at Minn.-Crookston W 63-48 298
* 01/09/26 at Concordia-St. Paul W 72-70 381
* 01/10/26 at Winona St. L 80-84 882
* 01/16/26 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 74-61 512
* 01/17/26 WAYNE ST. (NE) L 51-68 657

* = Conference game



2025-2026 Minnesota State University Moorhead Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 17, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-6   Home: 4-2   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Johnson, Terryn 12-12 377 31.4 59-110 .536 0-1 .000 46-63 .730 32 53 85 7.1 21 0 8 16 6 9 164 13.7
14 Safranski, Ashton 12-12 415 34.6 49-121 .405 18-54 .333 23-35 .657 2 65 67 5.6 35 2 55 32 1 31 139 11.6
35 Kelly, Caylin 12-12 365 30.4 43-123 .350 10-33 .303 19-28 .679 26 40 66 5.5 27 1 12 17 1 11 115 9.6
10 John, Abby 2-2 34 17.0 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 9-10 .900 4 9 13 6.5 3 0 1 0 2 1 19 9.5
23 Berge, Abby 5-4 109 21.8 13-35 .371 3-13 .231 16-19 .842 6 16 22 4.4 7 0 1 6 0 2 45 9.0
32 Morrison, Aubrey 12-1 265 22.1 36-90 .400 19-42 .452 12-14 .857 6 14 20 1.7 25 0 16 12 3 14 103 8.6
01 Massaquoi, Grace 12-1 216 18.0 33-95 .347 3-15 .200 30-36 .833 26 27 53 4.4 17 0 5 11 3 7 99 8.3
08 Fisher, Karlee 12-12 306 25.5 22-76 .289 5-32 .156 20-29 .690 14 12 26 2.2 25 0 15 19 0 7 69 5.8
05 Teko-Folly, Ayelishka 12-0 174 14.5 17-31 .548 0-0 .000 8-16 .500 12 18 30 2.5 37 2 5 12 5 1 42 3.5
03 Wagner, Adie 12-4 109 9.1 9-31 .290 8-29 .276 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.6 12 0 4 8 0 1 26 2.2
33 Srejma, Emily 12-0 70 5.8 3-16 .188 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 6 8 14 1.2 8 0 4 3 1 2 11 0.9
00 MacAdams, Julia 3-0 5 1.7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 2 1 3 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
31 Maciej, Katelyn 7-0 14 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.1
21 Dahl, Sydney 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
04 Hillukka, Greta 6-0 13 2.2 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.0
Total 12 2475 206.3 289-744 .388 66-222 .297 191-266 .718 168 312 480 40.0 219 5 126 151 22 89 835 69.58
Opponents 12 2475 206.3 276-673 .410 91-270 .337 161-201 .801 93 309 402 33.5 238 7 129 183 50 75 804 67.00

Team Statistics MSUM OPP
SCORING 835 804
    Points Per Game 69.6 67.0
    Scoring Margin 2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 289-744 276-673
    Field Goal Pct .388 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 66-222 91-270
    3PT FG Pct .297 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-266 161-201
    FT Pct .718 .801
    FT Made Per Game 15.9 13.4
REBOUNDS 480 402
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.5 –
ASSISTS 126 129
    Assists Per Game 10.5 10.8
TURNOVERS 151 183
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 89 75
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.3
BLOCKS 22 50
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 4.2
ATTENDANCE 2,960 2,472
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-493 6-412
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
MSU Moorhead 179 213 215 204 24 835
Opponents 205 176 184 209 30 804

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 74-58 198
12/04/25 at  Bemidji St. L 53-55 387
12/06/25 MINN. DULUTH L 69-73 512
12/11/25 at  Minot St. L 68-78 323
12/13/25 at  Mary L 78-84 201
12/18/25 NORTHERN ST. W 77-76 291
12/20/25 JAMESTOWN W 76-49 790
01/03/26 at  Minn.-Crookston W 63-48 298
01/09/26 at  Concordia-St. Paul W 72-70 381
01/10/26 at  Winona St. L 80-84 882
01/16/26 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 74-61 512
01/17/26 WAYNE ST. (NE) L 51-68 657


